

**BID TABULATION: Lincoln County NC-27 Waterline Relocation
Lincolnton, North Carolina***Single-Prime Bid Construction*

Contractor		Total Base Bid
Monroe Roadways Contractors, Inc.	Denver, NC	\$218,185.46
Blythe Development Company	Charlotte, NC	\$326,869.00
Advanced Development Concepts, LLC	Indian Trail, NC	Non Responsive
Hickory Sand Company, Inc.	Hickory, NC	Non Responsive
Neill Grading & Construction, Inc.	Hickory, NC	Non Responsive
Ronny Turner Construction Company, Inc.	Hickory, NC	Non Responsive
Venture Utility Construction Company	Lincolnton, NC	Non Responsive

For Bids taken on July 26, 2011 at 2:00 pm at the Lincoln County Manager's Office, Third Floor Citizens Center, BOC Room, 115 West Main Street, Lincolnton, North Carolina

REMARKS:

I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, this is a true and accurate tabulation of all bids received on this project.



Keith R. Garbrick, PE
Senior Civil Engineer

**BID TABULATION: Lincoln County NC-27 Waterline Relocation
Lincolnton, North Carolina**

SINGLE Prime General Construction

Bidders:	Monroe Roadways Contractors, Inc. Denver, NC	Blythe Construction Company Charlotte, NC			
Current NC Contracting License Number	39358	26344			
Received Addenda No. 1	Y	Y			
Bid Security Attached	Y	Y			
Identification of Minority Bus. Part. Form Attached	Y	Y			
Appendix "A" or "B" Attached	A	A			
TOTAL BASE BID	\$218,185.46	\$326,869.00			

BID TABULATION: Lincoln County NC-27 Waterline Relocation Lincolnton, North Carolina

Bidders:		Monroe Roadways Contractors, Inc. Denver, NC		Blythe Development Company Charlotte, NC	
	Estimated Quantity				
Unit Prices:					
1. Mobilization , lump sum	1 LS @	\$ 4,500.11 /LS	\$ 4,500.11	\$ 9,500.00 /LS	\$ 9,500.00
2. Furnish, install, test and disinfect, complete in place, 12" DIP Water Lines , as specified:	1,060 LF @	\$ 44.55 /LF	\$ 47,223.00	\$ 58.00 /LF	\$ 61,480.00
3. Furnish, install, test and disinfect, complete in place, 6" DIP Water Lines , as specified:	1,571 LF @	\$ 23.80 /LF	\$ 37,389.80	\$ 38.00 /LF	\$ 59,698.00
4. Furnish, install, test and disinfect, complete in place, 4" DIP Water Lines , as specified:	125 LF @	\$ 30.65 /LF	\$ 3,831.25	\$ 36.00 /LF	\$ 4,500.00
5. Furnish and install, complete in place, 12" Gate Valve , as specified:	9 EA @	\$ 1,676.65 /EA	\$ 15,089.85	\$ 1,850.00 /EA	\$ 16,650.00
6. Furnish and install, complete in place, 6" Gate Valve , as specified:	6 EA @	\$ 619.95 /EA	\$ 3,719.70	\$ 780.00 /EA	\$ 4,680.00
7. Furnish and install, complete in place, 4" Gate Valve , as specified:	2 EA @	\$ 530.55 /EA	\$ 1,061.10	\$ 660.00 /EA	\$ 1,320.00
8. Furnish, install and connect to new water line, complete in place, new Fire Hydrants , as specified:	5 EA @	\$ 2,290.80 /EA	\$ 11,454.00	\$ 3,025.00 /EA	\$ 15,125.00
9. Connect to new water line, complete in place, existing 3/4" Water Service Connection (SHORT SIDE) , as specified:	10 EA @	\$ 556.45 /EA	\$ 5,564.50	\$ 590.00 /EA	\$ 5,900.00
10. Connect to new water line, complete in place, existing 3/4" Water Service Connection (LONG SIDE) , as specified:	4 EA @	\$ 1,763.30 /EA	\$ 7,053.20	\$ 1,720.00 /EA	\$ 6,880.00
11. Installation of, complete in place, Restrained Joint Fittings as specified:	2,000 LB @	\$ 5.30 /LB	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 5.60 /LB	\$ 11,200.00
12. Installation of, complete in place, 20" O.D. Steel Pipe Casing (0.25" thick) , as specified:	154 LF @	\$ 152.20 /LF	\$ 23,438.80	\$ 210.00 /LF	\$ 32,340.00
Items 13 and 14: NOT USED					
15. Furnish and Install, complete in place, Asphalt Driveway Replacement , as specified:	260 SY @	\$ 23.75 /SY	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 120.00 /SY	\$ 31,200.00
16. Furnish and Install, complete in place, Gravel Driveway Replacement , as specified:	80 SY @	\$ 8.80 /SY	\$ 704.00	\$ 24.00 /SY	\$ 1,920.00
17. Installation of, complete in place, Temporary Sediment Fence , as detailed on the drawings:	1,850 LF @	\$ 1.60 /LF	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 1.70 /LF	\$ 3,145.00
18. Installation of, complete in place, Temporary Gravel Check Dam , as detailed on the drawings:	30 EA @	\$ 85.05 /EA	\$ 2,551.50	\$ 165.00 /EA	\$ 4,950.00

BID TABULATION: Lincoln County NC-27 Waterline Relocation Lincolnton, North Carolina

Bidders:		Monroe Roadways Contractors, Inc. Denver, NC		Blythe Development Company Charlotte, NC	
	Estimated Quantity				
Unit Prices:					
19. Furnish and install, complete in place, Channel Protection , as detailed on the drawings:	500 SY @	\$ 2.00 /SY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.00 /SY	\$ 2,000.00
20. Abandonment of existing 12" DIP Water Lines , complete in place, as detailed on the drawings and required by NCDOT:	1,060 LF @	\$ 3.80 /LF	\$ 4,028.00	\$ 8.00 /LF	\$ 8,480.00
21. Abandonment of existing 6" ACP Water Lines , complete in place, as detailed on the drawings and required by NCDOT:	1,571 LF @	\$ 1.75 /LF	\$ 2,749.25	\$ 6.00 /LF	\$ 9,426.00
22. Abandonment of existing 4" ACP Water Lines , complete in place, as detailed on the drawings and required by NCDOT:	125 LF @	\$ 2.45 /LF	\$ 306.25	\$ 20.00 /LF	\$ 2,500.00
23. Providing Sampling and Compaction Tests , as specified:	6 EA @	\$ 130.05 /EA	\$ 780.30	\$ 225.00 /EA	\$ 1,350.00
24. Contingency Allowance , as specified:	1 LS @	\$ 22,000.00 /LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00 /LS	\$ 22,000.00
25. Connection of the new 6" DIP Water Lines at Station 20+60 , as specified:	1 LS @	\$ 813.10 /LS	\$ 813.10	\$ 1,000.00 /LS	\$ 1,000.00
26. Furnish and Install, complete in place, Asphalt Replacement Patch , as specified:	55 SY @	\$ 58.05 /SY	\$ 3,192.75	\$ 175.00 /SY	\$ 9,625.00